TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377300

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| NeoNova Network Services, LLC | | 02/09/2016 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cloud Service Partners LLC | | | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | ress: 650 California Street | | | |
| Internal Address: | 25th Floor | | | |
| City: | San Francisco | | | |
| State/Country: | ite/Country: CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 94108 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4077982 | INTERNET REQUIRED | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300 Email: ckahn@wsgr.com

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 38741-033/CK9 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Matthew J. Kuykendall |
| SIGNATURE: | /matthew kuykendall/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/21/2016 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=NeoNova assignment #page1.tif source=NeoNova assignment #page2.tif source=NeoNova assignment #page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0209

900357958

source=NeoNova assignment #page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NeoNova Network Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and corresponding applications and registrations therefor as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Cloud Service Partners LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks together with the goodwill associated therewith and certain other assets of Assignor pursuant to the terms and conditions of an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated as of even date herewith by and between Assignee and Assignor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the applications and registrations therefor, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages arising out of past infringement of the Marks or injury to the associated goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name. Assignor will cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's sole costs and expenses, including performance of any reasonable actions, and the execution and delivery upon the reasonable request of Assignor of any documents necessary or appropriate to give effect to the intent and terms of this Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"). In the event of a conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the Purchase Agreement shall control. The Assignor, by its execution of this Assignment, and the representations and warranties nor the rights and remedies of any party under the Purchase Agreement shall be deemed to be enlarged, modified or altered in any way by this instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

7888728_2.docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0211

| below. | WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have executed this Assignment as of the date written. | | | |
|--------|--|-----|--|--|
| | | | NEONOVA NETWORK SERVICES, LLC, as Assignor | |
| Date: | Feb. 9, 2016 | By: | [signature] | |
| | | | Name: Mike DeFrancesco | |
| | • | | Title: | |
| | | | CLOUD SERVICE PARTNERS LLC, as Assignee | |
| Date: | , 2016 | Ву: | [signature] | |
| | | | Name: | |
| | | | | |

Signature Page for Trademark Assignment

| below. | WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have executed this Assignment as of the date written w. | | | |
|--------|--|-----|--|--|
| | | | NEONOVA NETWORK SERVICES, LLC, as Assignor | |
| Date: | , 2016 | Ву: | [signature] | |
| | | | Name: | |
| | | | Title: | |
| | | | CLOUD SERVICE PARTNERS LLC, as Assignee | |
| Date: | Feb. 9, 2016 | Ву: | Nicolas Desmarais Nicolas Desmarais (Feb 8, 2016) [signature] | |
| | | | Name: Nicolas Asmarais | |
| | | | Title: A granda by | |

SCHEDULE A

| Trade-mark | Reg. No. | Country | Status |
|------------|----------|---------|------------|
| INTERNET | 4077982 | USA | Registered |
| REQUIRED | | | |

7888728_2.docx

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0214 RECORDED: 03/21/2016**